
Saint Michael's (7-5,2-3 NE10) -vs- Mercy (2-9,1-3 ECC)
12/17/22 at Neil Judge Student Athlete Center, Dobbs Ferry, NY

 
 

 
 
Saint Michael's 66

Mercy 58

Date: 12/17/22
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 58
Site: Neil Judge Student Athlete Center, Dobbs Ferry, NY
Referees: Stephen McDade, Joe Flick, Steven Sallustio

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Michael's 34 32 66
Mercy 26 32 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Brown,Kasai * 24 6-10 3-5 4-7 0-7 7 3 0 5 1 2 19
15 Crews,CJ * 26 2-10 2-7 2-2 2-1 3 2 4 0 0 1 8
34 Kabimba,Joël * 18 2-7 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 1 6
05 Brzezinski,Alan * 29 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 1 4
23 Duniver,Jacob * 32 1-10 1-9 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 0 0 3 3
25 Battle,Nahshon 23 4-6 2-3 1-1 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 11
11 Reid,Romar 18 3-6 1-4 4-5 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 0 11
20 Milojevic,Dario 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
03 Yepdo,Darrel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Button,Nic 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 9-31 13-17 7-27 34 14 15 9 1 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 6-21   28.57 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 3-10   30.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 9-31   29.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Joe,Braelon * 34 5-8 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 1 11
15 Dewaal,Jayden * 27 5-11 0-0 0-0 7-5 12 2 1 4 1 0 10
04 Kirkland,Garrett * 29 2-11 2-8 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 6
24 Kone,Asa * 17 1-6 0-0 3-6 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 5
00 Conroy,Sean * 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
03 Smith Jr. ,Sean 27 6-12 2-4 0-0 3-8 11 1 3 3 0 0 14
22 Scott,Damani 13 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 7
05 Lee,Korey 12 1-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Wilson,Brandon 25 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
13 Lapierre,Jonathan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 5-17 5-10 16-34 50 17 13 17 1 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 13-33   39.39 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 24-64   37.5 % 5-17   29.4 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Michael's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
19:45 MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
FOUL  by KABIMBA,JOëL 19:33

19:33 MISS FT by KONE,ASA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:33 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
19:33 MISS LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:33 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by KABIMBA,JOëL 19:12

18:47 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB --
GOOD DUNK by KABIMBA,JOëL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:39 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by CREWS,CJ --

18:08 MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,ASA

18:04 MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:41 TURNOVER  by JOE,BRAELON

STEAL  by BROWN,KASAI 17:41
GOOD LAYUP by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:35 4-1 V 3
ASSIST  by CREWS,CJ --

17:28 MISS 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by KABIMBA,JOëL --

17:06 4-3 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOE,BRAELON
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOE,BRAELON
17:06 MISS 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,KASAI(in the paint) 16:26 6-3 V 3

16:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:04 TURNOVER  by KONE,ASA

STEAL  by CREWS,CJ 16:04
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
15:46 MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KASAI --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KASAI 15:28 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by KABIMBA,JOëL --

15:04 TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
STEAL  by BROWN,KASAI 15:04

15:04 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
GOOD FT by BROWN,KASAI 15:04 10-3 V 7
MISS FT by BROWN,KASAI 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
15:04 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
15:04 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
15:04 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
15:04 SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON
15:04 SUB IN by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
15:04 SUB IN by LEE,KOREY
14:40 TURNOVER  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

STEAL  by KABIMBA,JOëL 14:40
MISS LAYUP by KABIMBA,JOëL(in the paint) 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN



14:15 MISS 3PTR by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

14:11 TURNOVER  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
STEAL  by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 14:11
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 14:00
REBOUND OFF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --
MISS LAYUP by KABIMBA,JOëL(in the paint) 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
13:46 MISS LAYUP by JOE,BRAELON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
13:45 MISS LAYUP by SMITH JR. ,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 13:39 13-3 V 10
ASSIST  by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --

13:12 SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
13:12 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAMANI

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 13:12
SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ 13:12
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB 13:12
SUB IN by REID,ROMAR 13:12
SUB IN by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 13:12
SUB IN by BATTLE,NAHSHON 13:12

13:12 13-5 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KOREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by KABIMBA,JOëL 13:12

13:12 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by LEE,KOREY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOëL 13:12
SUB IN by BUTTON,NIC 13:12
MISS 3PTR by BUTTON,NIC 13:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOREY
13:10 MISS JUMPER by LEE,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KASAI --
13:10 FOUL  by WILSON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,NAHSHON(in the paint) 12:40 15-6 V 9
12:24 15-8 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAMANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KASAI 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,KASAI 11:57
SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB 11:57

11:38 MISS JUMPER by LEE,KOREY
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,NAHSHON --
TURNOVER  by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 11:22

11:22 STEAL  by JOE,BRAELON
11:09 15-10 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JOE,BRAELON

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,NAHSHON 10:46 18-10 V 8
ASSIST  by REID,ROMAR --

10:19 18-12 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,DAMANI
10:10 SUB OUT by JOE,BRAELON
10:10 SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY
10:10 SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN
10:10 SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by BUTTON,NIC 10:10
SUB IN by CREWS,CJ 10:10
MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR 09:58
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,NAHSHON --
GOOD 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 09:50 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by BATTLE,NAHSHON --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DAMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN

FOUL  by DUNIVER,JACOB 09:26
09:13 TURNOVER  by CONROY,SEAN

STEAL  by DUNIVER,JACOB 09:13



MISS JUMPER by DUNIVER,JACOB(in the paint) 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAMANI

08:40 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILOJEVIC,DARIO --
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN
08:14 21-14 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:09
08:09 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
08:09 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRANDON
08:09 SUB IN by JOE,BRAELON
08:09 SUB IN by LAPIERRE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by REID,ROMAR 08:09
SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 08:09
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
07:34 21-16 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH JR. ,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAMANI
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 07:01
REBOUND OFF by CREWS,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by CREWS,CJ 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAMANI
06:49 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,DAMANI
06:49 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAMANI
06:49 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
06:37 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,NAHSHON 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN

06:03 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by JOE,BRAELON

MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN

05:32 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOE,BRAELON
-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

05:00 FOUL  by JOE,BRAELON
GOOD LAYUP by MILOJEVIC,DARIO(in the paint) 04:54 23-22 V 1

04:48 SUB OUT by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
04:48 SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,JONATHAN
04:48 SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON
04:48 SUB IN by KONE,ASA

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 04:48
SUB OUT by BATTLE,NAHSHON 04:48
SUB IN by BROWN,KASAI 04:48
SUB IN by BUTTON,NIC 04:48

04:25 MISS LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB(fastbreak) 04:19 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by CREWS,CJ --

04:10 TURNOVER  by JOE,BRAELON
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
03:55 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:50 FOUL  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
03:35 FOUL  by KONE,ASA

GOOD FT by BROWN,KASAI 03:35 27-22 V 5
GOOD FT by BROWN,KASAI 03:35 28-22 V 6

03:35 SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
03:35 SUB IN by LEE,KOREY

SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ 03:35
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB 03:35
SUB OUT by BUTTON,NIC 03:35



SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL 03:35
SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 03:35
SUB IN by BATTLE,NAHSHON 03:35

03:09 28-24 V 4 GOOD DUNK by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,KOREY

FOUL  by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 02:57
TURNOVER  by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 02:57
SUB OUT by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 02:57
SUB IN by KABIMBA,JOëL 02:57

02:47 TURNOVER  by KONE,ASA
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KASAI 02:30 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by YEPDO,DARREL --

02:16 MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KASAI --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KASAI 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
01:57 MISS JUMPER by LEE,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --
FOUL  by BROWN,KASAI 01:34
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KASAI 01:34

01:33 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRANDON
01:33 SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,KASAI 01:33
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOëL 01:33
SUB IN by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 01:33
SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB 01:33

01:03 31-26 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JOE,BRAELON
-- ASSIST  by CONROY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,NAHSHON(in the paint) 00:28 33-26 V 7
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,NAHSHON --

00:28 FOUL  by CONROY,SEAN
GOOD FT by BATTLE,NAHSHON 00:28 34-26 V 8

00:20 TURNOVER  by CONROY,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Michael's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
20:00 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
20:00 SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL 20:00
SUB OUT by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 20:00
SUB OUT by BATTLE,NAHSHON 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,KASAI 20:00
SUB IN by CREWS,CJ 20:00
SUB IN by KABIMBA,JOëL 20:00

19:45 FOUL  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by KABIMBA,JOëL 19:45 35-26 V 9
GOOD FT by KABIMBA,JOëL 19:45 36-26 V 10

19:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by KABIMBA,JOëL(in the paint) 19:12 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by DUNIVER,JACOB --

18:49 MISS 3PTR by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
18:48 SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
18:48 SUB IN by LEE,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:30 FOUL  by LEE,KOREY



MISS FT by BROWN,KASAI 18:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,KASAI 18:30 39-26 V 13
FOUL  by DUNIVER,JACOB 18:18

18:18 MISS FT by KONE,ASA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:18 39-27 V 12 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KASAI 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOREY
17:48 MISS JUMPER by KONE,ASA

REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by KABIMBA,JOëL(in the paint) 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
17:18 39-29 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by JOE,BRAELON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
FOUL  by BROWN,KASAI 17:00
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KASAI 17:00

16:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
STEAL  by DUNIVER,JACOB 16:38
MISS LAYUP by KABIMBA,JOëL(in the paint) 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
16:19 39-31 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH JR. ,SEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOE,BRAELON
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOREY
15:52 MISS LAYUP by SMITH JR. ,SEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 15:46
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KASAI --

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
15:37 MISS LAYUP by LEE,KOREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ --
15:31 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
15:31 SUB OUT by JOE,BRAELON
15:31 SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY
15:31 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
15:31 SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
15:31 SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON
15:31 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAMANI

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 15:31
SUB IN by REID,ROMAR 15:31
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KASAI 15:31

15:31 STEAL  by WILSON,BRANDON
FOUL  by CREWS,CJ 15:31

15:31 39-32 V 7 GOOD FT by SCOTT,DAMANI(fastbreak)
15:31 MISS FT by SCOTT,DAMANI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by REID,ROMAR --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KASAI 15:07

15:07 STEAL  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
15:00 TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

SUB OUT by BROWN,KASAI 14:50
SUB IN by BATTLE,NAHSHON 14:50
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KABIMBA,JOëL 14:28
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOëL 14:28
SUB IN by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 14:28

14:26 TURNOVER  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
STEAL  by DUNIVER,JACOB 14:26
MISS LAYUP by CREWS,CJ(in the paint) 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
FOUL  by CREWS,CJ 14:21
SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ 14:21



SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 14:21
14:04 39-35 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

-- ASSIST  by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN(in the paint) 13:55 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by REID,ROMAR --

13:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH JR. ,SEAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

13:29 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MILOJEVIC,DARIO(in the paint) 13:18

13:18 BLOCK  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

13:07 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MILOJEVIC,DARIO --
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,NAHSHON 12:45 44-37 V 7
ASSIST  by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --

12:29 MISS JUMPER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by MILOJEVIC,DARIO(in the paint) 11:57 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by DUNIVER,JACOB --

11:41 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAMANI
11:10 SUB OUT by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
11:10 SUB IN by JOE,BRAELON

SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB 11:10
SUB IN by BROWN,KASAI 11:10

10:44 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DAMANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:28 MISS JUMPER by JOE,BRAELON
-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

10:07 TURNOVER  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by MILOJEVIC,DARIO(in the paint) 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
09:57 MISS JUMPER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KASAI --
09:41 FOUL  by SCOTT,DAMANI
09:41 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAMANI
09:41 SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by REID,ROMAR(in the paint) 09:41 48-39 V 9
09:14 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BRANDON
09:07 48-41 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOE,BRAELON
MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRANDON
08:46 MISS LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROWN,KASAI 08:46
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

08:31 48-43 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KASAI 08:06 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by REID,ROMAR --

08:05 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
08:05 SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
08:05 SUB IN by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
08:05 SUB IN by KONE,ASA

SUB OUT by REID,ROMAR 08:05
SUB OUT by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 08:05
SUB IN by CREWS,CJ 08:05
SUB IN by KABIMBA,JOëL 08:05

08:01 51-45 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KASAI 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN



07:26 MISS JUMPER by JOE,BRAELON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,NAHSHON --

07:13 FOUL  by KONE,ASA
FOUL  by KABIMBA,JOëL 07:10
TURNOVER  by KABIMBA,JOëL 07:10
SUB OUT by BROWN,KASAI 07:09
SUB OUT by KABIMBA,JOëL 07:09
SUB IN by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 07:09
SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB 07:09

06:41 MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CONROY,SEAN

06:26 TURNOVER  by WILSON,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by CREWS,CJ(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JOE,BRAELON
FOUL  by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 05:55

05:55 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
05:55 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
05:55 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
05:55 MISS FT by KONE,ASA

REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --
05:36 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
05:36 SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 05:36
SUB IN by REID,ROMAR 05:36

05:35 FOUL  by JOE,BRAELON
GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ 05:35 52-46 V 6
GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ 05:35 53-46 V 7

05:35 53-49 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:35

05:35 MISS JUMPER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRANDON

05:04 53-51 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH JR. ,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOE,BRAELON

MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,NAHSHON(in the paint) 04:38
04:28 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MILOJEVIC,DARIO --
SUB OUT by MILOJEVIC,DARIO 04:01
SUB OUT by BATTLE,NAHSHON 04:01
SUB IN by BROWN,KASAI 04:01
SUB IN by KABIMBA,JOëL 04:01
MISS JUMPER by KABIMBA,JOëL 03:48
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:48
REBOUND OFF by REID,ROMAR --

03:39 FOUL  by WILSON,BRANDON
MISS FT by REID,ROMAR 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOE,BRAELON
03:30 53-54 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

-- ASSIST  by JOE,BRAELON
GOOD LAYUP by REID,ROMAR(in the paint) 03:07 55-54 V 1

02:45 MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by KABIMBA,JOëL --
GOOD 3PTR by REID,ROMAR 02:36 58-54 V 4
ASSIST  by CREWS,CJ --

02:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ 02:21
SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 02:21

02:16 MISS JUMPER by SMITH JR. ,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB --



GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KASAI(in the paint) 01:54 60-54 V 6
01:54 FOUL  by WILSON,BRANDON

MISS FT by BROWN,KASAI 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR. ,SEAN

01:39 60-56 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH JR. ,SEAN(in the paint)
01:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:39 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
01:39 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAMANI

SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB 01:39
SUB IN by CREWS,CJ 01:39
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 01:14
REBOUND OFF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --
MISS LAYUP by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN(in the paint) 00:52
REBOUND OFF by CREWS,CJ --
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,KASAI(in the paint) 00:50 62-56 V 6
ASSIST  by REID,ROMAR --
FOUL  by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by JOE,BRAELON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KASAI --
FOUL  by BROWN,KASAI 00:37
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KASAI 00:37

00:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:37 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAMANI
00:37 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ 00:37
SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB 00:37

00:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 00:33
SUB IN by CREWS,CJ 00:33

00:27 FOUL  by JOE,BRAELON
GOOD FT by REID,ROMAR(fastbreak) 00:27 63-56 V 7
SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ 00:27
SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 00:27
GOOD FT by REID,ROMAR(fastbreak) 00:27 64-56 V 8

00:18 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

00:14 64-58 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,KASAI 00:14
SUB IN by CREWS,CJ 00:14

00:12 FOUL  by SMITH JR. ,SEAN
GOOD FT by REID,ROMAR(fastbreak) 00:12 65-58 V 7
SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ 00:12
SUB IN by BROWN,KASAI 00:12
GOOD FT by REID,ROMAR(fastbreak) 00:12 66-58 V 8

00:08 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KASAI --


